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CERTIFICATE

Agency Name: TENTH COURT OF APPEALS -230

This is to certify that the information contained in the agency operating budget filed with the Legislative Budget Board (LBB) and

the Governor’s Office of Budget, Planning and Policy (GOBPP) is accurate to the best of my knowledge and that the electronic

submission to the LBB via the Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST) and the PDF file submitted via the LBB Document
Submission application are identical.

Additionally, should it become likely at any time that unexpended balances will accrue for any account, the LBB and the GOBPP will
be notified in writing in accordance with Article IX, Section 7.01, Eighty-fifth Legislature, Regular Session, 2017.

Chief Justice or Chief Financial Officer

T hrroan) Seost

Signature y

TOM GRAY
Printed Name

CHIEF JUSTICE
Title

DECEMBER 1, 2017
Date
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Budget Overview

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

230 Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco
Appropriation Years: 2018-19

GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS OTHER FUNDS ALLFUNDS
2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018
Goal: 1. Appellate Court Operations
1.1.1. Appellate Court Operations 1,394,356 1,466,514 plesilis 100,450 Foieics 1,568,964
Total, Goal 1,394,356 1,466,514 100,186 100,450 1,494,642 1,666,964
Total, Agency 1,394,356 1,466,514 100,186 100,450 1,494,542 1,566,964
Total FTEs 143 1438
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2.A. Summary of Budget By Strategy

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE: 12/18/2017
TIME : 10:11:24AM

Agency code: 230 Agency name:  Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco
Goal/Objective/STRATEGY EXP 2016 EXP 2017 BUD 2018
1 Appellate Court Operations
1 Appellate Court Operations
1 APPELLATE COURT OPERATIONS - $1,566,594 $1,494,542 $1,566,964
TOTAL, GOAL 1 $1,566,594 $1,494,542 $1,566,964

ILA. Page 1 of 2



2.A. Summary of Budget By Strategy

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE: 12/18/2017
TIME : 10:11:24AM

Agency code: 230 Agency name:  Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco
Goal/Objective/ STRATEGY EXP 2016 EXP 2017 BUD 2018
General Revenue Funds:
1 General Revenue Fund $1,465,499 $1,394,356 $1,466,514
$1,465,499 $1,394,356 $1,466,514
Other Funds:
573 Judicial Fund $92,450 $92,450 $92,450
666 Appropriated Receipts $8,645 $7,736 $8,000
$101,095 $100,186 $100,450
TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCING $1,566,594 $1,494,542 $1,566,964
FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS 15.7 14.3 14.8
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2.B. Summary of Budget By Method of Finance

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

12/18/2017
10:11:45AM

Agency code: 230 Agency name:

METHOD OF FINANCING

GENERAL REVENUE

1 General Revenue Fund

REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS
Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2016-17 GAA)

Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2018-19 GAA)

TRANSFERS

ArtIX, Sec 18.02, Salary Increase for General State Employees
(2016-17)

LAPSED APPROPRIATIONS
Lapsed Appropriations

UNEXPENDED BALANCES AUTHORITY
ArtIX, Sec 14.05, UB Authority within the Same Biennium (2016-17

GAA)
ArtIX, Sec 14.05, UB Authority within the Same Biennium (2018-19
GAA)
TOTAL, General Revenue Fund
TOTAL, ALL GENERAL REVENUE
OTHER FUNDS

573 Judicial Fund No. 573

REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS
Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2016-17 GAA)

Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2018-19 GAA)

Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco

Exp 2016 - Exp 2017 Bud 2018
$1,641,670 $1,541,670 $0
$0 $0 $1,613,505
$22,485 $19,245 $o
$0 $(365,215) $0
$(198,656) $198,656 $0
$0 $0 $(146,991)
$1,465,499 $1,394,356 $1,466,514
$1,465,499 $1,394,356 $1,466,514
$92,450 $92,450 $0
$0 $0 $92,450
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2.B. Summary of Budget By Method of Finance DATE:  12/18/2017
85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget TIME:  10:11:45AM
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: 230 Agency name: Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco
METHOD OF FINANCING B ~ Exp 2016 Exp 2017 Bud 2018 -
TOTAL, Judicial Fund No. 573
$92,450 $92,450 $92,450

666 Appropriated Receipts

REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS
Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2016-17 GAA)

$8,000 $8,000 $0
Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2018-19 GAA)
$0 $0 $8,000
RIDER APPROPRIATION
ArtIX, Sec 8.02, Reimbursements and Payments (2016-17 GAA)
$645 $0 $0
LAPSED APPROPRIATIONS
Lapsed Appropriation
S (U $(264) %0
TOTAL, Appropriated Receipts
$8,645 $7,736 $8,000
TOTAL, ALL OTHER FUNDS
$101,095 $100,186 $100,450
GRAND TOTAL
$1,566,594 $1,494,542 $1,566,964
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2.B. Summary of Budget By Method of Finance
85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

12/18/2017
10:11:45AM

Agency code: 230

METHOD OF FINANCING

FULL-TIME-EQUIVALENT POSITIONS

REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS
Regular Approprations from MOF Table
(2016-17 GAA)
Regular Approprations from MOF Table
(2018-19 GAA)

UNAUTHORIZED NUMBER OVER (BELOW) CAP
Unauthorized Number Over (Below) Cap

TOTAL, ADJUSTED FTES

NUMBER OF 100% FEDERALLY FUNDED FTEs

Agency name: Tenth Court of Appeals District, Wace

e Exp 2016 Exp 2017 Bud 2018
175 17.5 0.0
0.0 0.0 17.5
(1.8) (3.2) Q7
15.7 14.3 14.8
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2.C. Summary of Budget By Object of Expense

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

12/18/2017
10:12:03AM

Agency code: 230 Agency name: Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco

OBJECT OF EXPENSE EXP 2016 EXP 2017 BUD 2018
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $1,414,720 $1,323,096 $1,371,408
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $79,064 $101,166 | $35,579
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $0 $0 $1,000
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $5,063 $3,659 $12,000
2004 UTILITIES $1,296 $1,516 $2,500
2005 TRAVEL $6,875 $12,007 $12,000
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $420 $420 $800
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $59,156 $52,678 $131,677
Agency Total $1,566,594 $1,494,542 $1,566,964
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2.D. Summary of Budget By Objective Outcomes
85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation system of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: 230 Agency name: Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco

Date : 12/18/2017
Time: 10:12:25AM

Goal/ Objective | OUTCOME Exp 2016 Exp 2017 Bud2018
1  Appellate Court Operations

1 Appellate Court Operations
KEY 1 Clearance Rate - . 100.52 % 90.35 % 100.00 %
KEY 2 Percentage of Cases Under Submission for Less Than One Year 9748 % 91.96 % 100.00 %
KEY 3 Percentage of Cases Pending for Less Than Two Years 98.62 % 96.84 % 100.00 %
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3.A.

Strategy Level Detail

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: 230

Agency name:

Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco

EXP 2016

GOAL: 1 Appellate Court Operations
OBJECTIVE: 1 Appellate Court Operations
STRATEGY: 1 Appellate Court Operations
CODE DESCRIPTION

Output Measures:

1 Number of Civil Cases Disposed
2 Number of Criminal Cases Disposed

Explanatory/Input Measures:
1 Number of Civil Cases Filed
2 Number of Criminal Cases Filed
3 Number of Cases Transferred in

4 Number of Cases Transferred out

Objects of Expense:

1001 SALARIES AND WAGES

1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS

2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES

2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES

2004 UTILITIES

2005 TRAVEL

2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER

2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE
TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE

Method of Financing:
1 General Revenue Fund
SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS)

Method of Financing:
573 Judicial Fund

132.00
256.00

154.00
290.00
1.00
85.00

$1,414,720
$79,064

$0

$5,063
$1,296
$6,875
$420
$59,156
$1,566,594

$1,465,499
$1,465,499

$92,450
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Service Categories:

Service: 01

EXP 2017

142.00
195.00

169.00
265.00

0.00
103.00

$1,323,096
$101,166
$0

$3,659
$1,516
$12,007
$420
$52,678
$1,494,542

$1,394,356
$1,394,356

$92,450

Income:

DATE:
TIME:

BUD 2018

A2

12/18/2017
10:13:07AM

Age:

175.00
275.00

175.00
275.00
0.00
80.00

$1,371,408
$35,579
$1,000
$12,000
$2,500
$12,000
$800
$131,677
$1,566,964

$1,466,514
$1,466,514

$92,450



3.A. Strategy Level Detail DATE: 12/18/2017
TIME: 10:13:07AM
85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)
Agency code: 230 Agency name: Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco
GOAL: 1 Appellate Court Operations
OBJECTIVE: 1  Appellate Court Operations Service Categories:
STRATEGY: 1 Appellate Court Operations Service: 01 Income: Age:
CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2016 EXP 2017 BUD 2018
666 Appropriated Receipts $8,645 $7,736 $8,000
SUBTOTAL, MOF (OTHER FUNDS) $101,095 $100,186 $100,450
TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $1,566,594 $1,494,542 $1,566,964
FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 15.7 14.3 14.8
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SUMMARY TOTALS:

OBJECTS OF EXPENSE:
METHODS OF FINANCE :

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS:

3.A. Strategy Level Detail

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

IIL.A. Page 3 of 3

$1,566,594
$1,566,594
15.7

$1,494,542
$1,494,542
14.3

DATE: 12/18/2017
TIME: 10:13:07AM

$1,566,964
$1,566,964
14.8



