

REVISED OPERATING BUDGET

for Fiscal Year 2018

Submitted to the Governor's Office of Budget and Planning and the Legislative Budget Board

by

Tenth Court of Appeals

December 1, 2017

Table of Contents

I.	CertificationI.A	A. Page 1
II.	Summary of Budget by StrategyII. A	A. Page 1
III.	Summary of Budget by Method of FinanceII. I	B. Page 1
IV.	Summary of Budget by Object of ExpenseII. 0	C. Page 1
V.	Summary of Objective OutcomesII. I	D. Page 1
VI	Strategy-level DetailIII. A	A. Page 1



Agency Name: <u>TENTH COURT OF APPEALS - 230</u>

This is to certify that the information contained in the agency operating budget filed with the Legislative Budget Board (LBB) and the Governor's Office of Budget, Planning and Policy (GOBPP) is accurate to the best of my knowledge and that the electronic submission to the LBB via the Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST) and the PDF file submitted via the LBB Document Submission application are identical.

Additionally, should it become likely at any time that unexpended balances will accrue for any account, the LBB and the GOBPP will be notified in writing in accordance with Article IX, Section 7.01, Eighty-fifth Legislature, Regular Session, 2017.

Chief Justice or Chief Financial Officer

Signature

TOM GRAY
Printed Name

CHIEF JUSTICE
Title

DECEMBER 1, 2017
Date

Budget Overview

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

230 Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco Appropriation Years: 2018-19

	GENERAL REVE	ENUE FUNDS					OTHER F	UNDS	ALL FUI	NDS
	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018
Goal: 1. Appellate Court Operations										
1.1.1. Appellate Court Operations	1,394,356	1,466,514				6	100,186	100,450	1,494,542	1,566,964
Total, G	pal 1,394,356	1,466,514					100,186	100,450	1,494,542	1,566,964
Total, Ager	cy 1,394,356	1,466,514					100,186	100,450	1,494,542	1,566,964
Total F1	Es								14.3	14.8

2.A. Summary of Budget By Strategy

DATE: 12/18/2017 TIME: 10:11:24AM

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: 230 Agency name: Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco **BUD 2018 EXP 2016 EXP 2017** Goal/Objective/STRATEGY 1 Appellate Court Operations 1 Appellate Court Operations \$1,566,594 \$1,494,542 \$1,566,964 1 APPELLATE COURT OPERATIONS \$1,494,542 \$1,566,964 \$1,566,594 TOTAL, GOAL 1

2.A. Summary of Budget By Strategy

DATE: 12/18/2017 TIME: 10:11:24AM

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: 230 Agency name: Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco **EXP 2017 BUD 2018 EXP 2016** Goal/Objective/STRATEGY General Revenue Funds: \$1,465,499 \$1,466,514 \$1,394,356 1 General Revenue Fund \$1,465,499 \$1,394,356 \$1,466,514 Other Funds: \$92,450 \$92,450 \$92,450 573 Judicial Fund \$8,000 666 Appropriated Receipts \$8,645 \$7,736 \$101,095 \$100,186 \$100,450 \$1,494,542 \$1,566,964 \$1,566,594 TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCING 15.7 14.3 14.8 **FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS**

2.B. Summary of Budget By Method of Finance

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE: 12/18/2017

TIME: 10:11:45AM

Agency code:	230	Agency name:	Tenth Court of Appeals District, Wac	0		
METHOD OF	FINANCING		Exp 2016	Exp 2017	Bud 2018	
GENERAL	REVENUE	341		9		
1 0	General Revenue Fu	and				
	REGULAR APPROI	PRIATIONS				
	Regular Approp	riations from MOF Table (2016-17 GAA)	\$1,641,670	\$1,541,670	\$0	
	Regular Approp	oriations from MOF Table (2018-19 GAA)	\$0	\$0	\$1,613,505	
T	TRANSFERS					
	Art IX, Sec 18.0 (2016-17)	2, Salary Increase for General State Employees	\$22,485	\$19,245	\$0	
L	LAPSED APPROPE	RIATIONS				
	Lapsed Appropr	riations	\$0	\$(365,215)	\$0	
U	UNEXPENDED BA	LANCES AUTHORITY				
	GAA)	05, UB Authority within the Same Biennium (2016-17	\$(198,656)	\$198,656	\$0	
	Art IX, Sec 14.0 GAA)	05, UB Authority within the Same Biennium (2018-19	\$0	\$0	\$(146,991)	
TOTAL,	General Reven	ue Fund	\$1,465,499	\$1,394,356	\$1,466,514	
TOTAL, ALL	GENERAL RI	EVENUE	\$1,465,499	\$1,394,356	\$1,466,514	
OTHER FI	<u>UNDS</u>					
573 J	Judicial Fund No. 5	73				
F	REGULAR APPRO	PRIATIONS				
	Regular Approp	oriations from MOF Table (2016-17 GAA)	\$92,450	\$92,450	\$0	
	Regular Approp	oriations from MOF Table (2018-19 GAA)	\$92, 4 30	\$0	\$92,450	

2.B. Summary of Budget By Method of Finance

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST) DATE: 12/18/2017

TIME: 10:11:45AM

Agency code:	230	Agency name:	Tenth Court of	Appeals District, Waco			
METHOD OF	FINANCING			Exp 2016	Exp 2017	Bud 2018	
TOTAL,	Judicial Fund No. 573		-				
	*			\$92,450	\$92,450	\$92,450	
666 A	appropriated Receipts						
	REGULAR APPROPRIATI	ONS					
	Regular Appropriations	from MOF Table (2016-17 GAA)		\$8,000	\$8,000	\$0	
	Regular Appropriations	from MOF Table (2018-19 GAA)		\$0	\$0	\$8,000	
R	PIDER APPROPRIATION						
	Art IX, Sec 8.02, Reim	bursements and Payments (2016-17 GAA)		\$645	\$0	\$0	
L	APSED APPROPRIATIO	VS					
	Lapsed Appropriation			\$0	\$(264)	\$0	
TOTAL,	Appropriated Receipt	s					
				\$8,645	\$7,736	\$8,000	
TOTAL, ALL	OTHER FUNDS			\$101,095	\$100,186	\$100,450	
GRAND TOTA	AL.		_	\$1,566,594	\$1,494,542	\$1,566,964	

2.B. Summary of Budget By Method of Finance

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE: 12/18/2017

TIME: 10:11:45AM

Agency code: 230	Agency name:	Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco		
METHOD OF FINANCING		Exp 2016	Exp 2017	Bud 2018
FULL-TIME-EQUIVALENT POSITIONS		9		2
REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS				
Regular Approprations from MOF Table		17.5	17.5	0.0
(2016-17 GAA)				
Regular Approprations from MOF Table		0,0	0.0	17.5
(2018-19 GAA)				
UNAUTHORIZED NUMBER OVER (BELOW) CAP				
Unauthorized Number Over (Below) Cap		(1.8)	(3.2)	(2.7)
TOTAL, ADJUSTED FTES		15.7	14.3	14.8

NUMBER OF 100% FEDERALLY FUNDED FTEs

2.C. Summary of Budget By Object of Expense

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST) DATE: 12/18/2017

TIME: 10:12:03AM

Agency cod	le: 230	Agency name:	Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco			
ОВЈЕСТ О	FEXPENSE		EXP 2016	EXP 2017	BUD 2018	
1001	SALARIES AND WAGES		\$1,414,720	\$1,323,096	\$1,371,408	
1002	OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS		\$79,064	\$101,166	\$35,579	
2001	PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES		\$0	\$0	\$1,000	
2003	CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES		\$5,063	\$3,659	\$12,000	
2004	UTILITIES		\$1,296	\$1,516	\$2,500	
2005	TRAVEL		\$6,875	\$12,007	\$12,000	
2007	RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER		\$420	\$420	\$800	
2009	OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE		\$59,156	\$52,678	\$131,677	
	Agency Total		\$1,566,594	\$1,494,542	\$1,566,964	

2.D. Summary of Budget By Objective Outcomes

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget Automated Budget and Evaluation system of Texas (ABEST) Date: 12/18/2017

Time: 10:12:25AM

Agency code: 230	Agency name: Tenth Court of Appeals District, Wac
------------------	---

Goal/ Obj	ective / OUTCOME		Exp 2016	Exp 2017	Bud2018
1 Appe	llate Court Operations				
1	Appellate Court Operations				
KEY	1 Clearance Rate	\cong	100.52 %	90.35 %	100.00 %
KEY	2 Percentage of Cases Under Submission for Less Than One Year		97.48 %	91.96 %	100.00 %
KEY	3 Percentage of Cases Pending for Less Than Two Years		98.62 %	96.84 %	100.00 %

3.A. Strategy Level Detail

DATE:

12/18/2017

TIME:

IE: 10:13:07AM

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: 230 Agency name: Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco	
GOAL: 1 Appellate Court Operations	
OBJECTIVE: 1 Appellate Court Operations	Service Categories:
STRATEGY: 1 Appellate Court Operations	Service: 01 Income: A.2 Age: B.
CODE DESCRIPTION	EXP 2016 EXP 2017 BUD 2018
Output Measures:	
1 Number of Civil Cases Disposed	132.00 142.00 175.00
2 Number of Criminal Cases Disposed	256.00 195.00 275.00
Explanatory/Input Measures:	
1 Number of Civil Cases Filed	154.00 169.00 175.00
2 Number of Criminal Cases Filed	290.00 265.00 275.00
3 Number of Cases Transferred in	1.00 0.00 0.00
4 Number of Cases Transferred out	85.00 103.00 80.00
Objects of Expense:	
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES	\$1,414,720 \$1,323,096 \$1,371,408
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS	\$79,064 \$101,166 \$35,579
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES	\$0 \$0 \$1,000
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES	\$5,063 \$3,659 \$12,000
2004 UTILITIES	\$1,296 \$1,516 \$2,500
2005 TRAVEL	\$6,875 \$12,007 \$12,000
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER	\$420 \$420 \$800
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE	\$59,156 \$52,678 \$131,677
TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE	\$1,566,594 \$1,494,542 \$1,566,964
Method of Financing:	
1 General Revenue Fund	\$1,465,499 \$1,394,356 \$1,466,514
SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS)	\$1,465,499 \$1,394,356 \$1,466,514
Method of Financing:	
573 Judicial Fund	\$92,450 \$92,450 \$92,450

3.A. Strategy Level Detail

DATE:

12/18/2017

TIME:

10:13:07AM

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code:	Agency name:	Tenth Court of Appeals District, Waco				
GOAL:	1 Appellate Court Operation	ns				
OBJECTIVE:	1 Appellate Court Operation	ns	V	Service Categorie	es:	
STRATEGY:	1 Appellate Court Operation	ns		Service: 01	Income: A.2	Age: B.3
CODE	DESCRIPTION		EXP 2016	EXP 2017	BUD 2018	
666 Approp	iated Receipts		\$8,645	\$7,736	\$8,000	
SUBTOTAL, M	OF (OTHER FUNDS)		\$101,095	\$100,186	\$100,450	
TOTAL, METH	DD OF FINANCE :		\$1,566,594	\$1,494,542	\$1,566,964	
FULL TIME E	UIVALENT POSITIONS:		15.7	14.3	14.8	

3.A. Strategy Level Detail

DATE:

12/18/2017

TIME: 10:13:07AM

85th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2018 Operating Budget Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

SUMMARY TOTALS:

OBJECTS OF EXPENSE:

\$1,566,594 \$1,494,542 \$1,566,964

METHODS OF FINANCE:

\$1,566,594 \$1,494,542 \$1,566,964

15.7

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS:

14.3 14.8